6 or 12 Volt Hazardous Location Emergency Unit
Sealed Maintenance-free Nickel-Cadmium Battery
For operation in Hazardous areas
Class I, Divisions 1 & 2, Groups C & D
Class II, Divisions 1 & 2, Groups E, F & G
Lighting Fixture and battery housing comply with NEC, OSHA
and NEMA specifications for all above Classes and Groups
The EXP Series explosion proof lighting systems are completely self-contained

6V Explosion-
Proof Unit
Lighting Head with
10W Halogen Lamp
Number of Heads
Attached to Cabinet
*National Electrical Code Specification
UNIT SELECTION CHART
Volts Model No.
(Unit/Lamp Suffix)
Input
Watts
Watts to 87.5% of
1 1/2 hrs. 2 hrs. 3 hrs. 4 hrs. 8 hrs.
6
EXP6N18 18 18 12 - - -
EXP6N25 25 25 18 9 9 -
EXP6N36 36 36 21 12 12 6
EXP6N50 50 50 36 18 18 10
12
EXP12N36 36 36 21 12 12 6
EXP12N50 50 50 36 18 18 10
EXP12N72 72 72 42 24 24 12
EXP6N, EXP12N Series
54 Industrial - Explosion Proof - Battery Units
STANDARD CONFIGURATIONS FOR EXP SERIES
Note: Above units are supplied with appropriate wattage (HIT) High Intensity Tungsten lamps (unless otherwise specified). Alternate wattages lamps or halogen lamps may be substituted as required. Exit